RESOLUTION NO. 2019-101

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA, APPOINTING TWO (2) REGULAR MEMBERS AND ONE (1) ALTERNATE MEMBER TO THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD, PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 2-191, "AUTHORITY OF CITY COMMISSION TO APPOINT BOARD MEMBERS" AND 21-2.1, "THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD" OF THE CITY'S CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR A TWO-YEAR TERM; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 2-191(b) of the Code of Ordinances, Board appointments shall occur at the second regularly-scheduled Commission meeting in April; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 21-2.1 of the City's Code of Ordinances, the City Commission shall appoint two (2) regular members and one (1) alternate member to the Civil Service Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1:</u> That the City Commission hereby nominates the following two (2) individuals as regular members and one (1) individual as alternate member to the Civil Service Board, pursuant to Section 21-2.1, Code of Ordinances, for a two year-term:

Regular Member:	Bette Abrams
Regular Member:	Nikki-Ann Thomson-Parkinson
Alternate Member:	Frederick Steinlein

Section 2: That the individuals set forth in Section 1 above are hereby appointed to membership on the Civil Service Board.

Section 3: That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted this <u>25th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2019.

	Sandra L. \	Sandra L. Welch, Mayor	
Attest:			
Leslie Wallace May, City Clerk			
• •			
	Welch	Aye	
	Sarbone	Aye	
	Tooley	Aye	
	Belvedere	Aye	
	Rvdell	Ave	